

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP (C) No. 849/2025
CM No. 2030/2025

Sakhi Mohd

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
11.04.2025

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of four weeks.

Requisite steps for service be taken within one week.

'Dasti' service is also permitted.

List on 14.05.2025.

VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
11.04.2025
RENU