

Sr. No. 33

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 849/2025

Sakhi Mohd.

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vikas Magotra, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1 to 5.
None for R-6 to 12.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

20.05.2026

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 6 to 12.
2. Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG states that since it is an *inter-se* dispute between the parties, therefore, there is no need to file reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 5. She is directed to produce the record from the offices of respondent Nos. 3 & 5.
3. List again on **24.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
20.05.2026**
Ram Krishan